

ORD# 0728-2006

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THURBER VILLAGE - CIP**

BID OPENING, MARCH 22, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		US UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO.	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	T-BASE ONLY, SUGGESTED MFG	EACH	66	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$301.00	\$19,866.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, 6'	EACH	66	\$800.00	\$52,800.00	\$710.00	\$46,860.00
E-3	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	EACH	66	\$250.00	\$16,500.00	\$136.31	\$8,996.46
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	66	\$125.00	\$8,250.00	\$176.20	\$11,629.20
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13"x24"	EACH	25	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$331.26	\$8,281.50
E-6	OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	CIR.FT.	13,584	\$3.00	\$40,752.00	\$1.98	\$26,896.32
E-7	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVERHEAD	LUM.SUM.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,082.00	\$5,082.00
E-8	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	9885	\$9.00	\$88,965.00	\$5.54	\$54,762.90
E-9	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 2-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	190	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$7.06	\$1,341.40
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, STREET CROSSING, 3" HDPE	LIN.FT.	630	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$12.58	\$7,925.40
E-11	SYSTEM REMOVAL, UNDERGROUND	LUM.SUM.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,232.00	\$1,232.00
E-12	STREET LIGHT RELOCATION, INSTALLATION ONLY	EACH	66	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$154.00	\$10,164.00
E-13	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100 AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,786.35	\$2,786.35
E-14	RETROFIT POLES PER DWG#01S0131 (MIS-41)	EACH	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$169.81	\$7,641.45
E-15	POLE MOUNT CONTROLLER TO BE LOWERED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$645.25	\$645.25
	LABOR AND MATERIALS ONLY (NO CONTROLLER)						
E16	INSTALL EXTRA GROUND ROD	EACH	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$128.96	\$3,868.80
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$13,910.35		\$10,898.95
	<b>SUBTOTALS</b>				<b>\$293,167.35</b>		<b>\$228,877.98</b>

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS  
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THURBER VILLAGE - CIP**

BID OPENING, MARCH 22, 2006

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	T-BASE ONLY, SUGGESTED MFG	EACH	66	\$345.00	\$22,770.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
E-2	FOUNDATION, 6'	EACH	66	\$631.00	\$41,646.00	\$700.00	\$46,200.00
E-3	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	EACH	66	\$305.00	\$20,130.00	\$275.00	\$18,150.00
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	66	\$121.00	\$7,986.00	\$225.00	\$14,850.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13"x24"	EACH	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
E-6	OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	CIR.FT.	13,584	\$2.90	\$39,393.60	\$3.30	\$44,827.20
E-7	SYSTEM REMOVAL, OVERHEAD	LUM.SUM.	1	\$11,440.00	\$11,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
E-8	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	9885	\$5.50	\$54,367.50	\$7.00	\$69,195.00
E-9	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION 2-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN.FT.	190	\$6.50	\$1,235.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00
E-10	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, STREET CROSSING, 3" HDPE	LIN.FT.	630	\$10.50	\$6,615.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00
E-11	SYSTEM REMOVAL, UNDERGROUND	LUM.SUM.	1	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
E-12	STREET LIGHT RELOCATION, INSTALLATION ONLY	EACH	66	\$155.00	\$10,230.00	\$475.00	\$31,350.00
E-13	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V, 100 AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
E-14	RETROFIT POLES PER DWG#01S0131 (MIS-41)	EACH	45	\$102.00	\$4,590.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
E-15	POLE MOUNT CONTROLLER TO BE LOWERED	EACH	1	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	LABOR AND MATERIALS ONLY (NO CONTROLLER)						
E16	INSTALL EXTRA GROUND ROD	EACH	30	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$11,641.00		\$13,941.36
	<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>\$244,461.00</b>		<b>\$292,768.56</b>